® ®
APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOuTS OF AMERIC A

s 9-19-89
Social Security Number —
Full name George A.Costa, Jr.

ssthiv per tull nane?
Address

City Duxbury MA zip 02332

State
Date of birth _4-2-50 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age ____ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality American
Occupation Police Officer
Education Associates Degree

Weight 235 . Height S'11 Race _Caucasian

Brown Color of eyes __ DL OWN

Color of hair

Outstanding characteristics or interests
Married or single Married Children __2_S0nS: -
N {Number, ages. and na

Spouse’s name

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Position Date registercd Date resigned
52 Duxbury MA, SL\II 1980 's 9-15-89

o # 0093¢( ViT.L

Special Recognition
Suspended or denied registration for foliowing reasons: Convicted of
indecent assault on a child under fourteen.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCAYMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE. OR SPLECULATIONY

V0t i

Signed
/4 Aow T rcruine
Council M /W? # 2‘717
(FIDENTIAL y ot1ED 7
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Octoher 19, 17989

Mr. Michael Kiernan
Scout Executive
01d Colony Council, No. 249

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: GEORGE A. COSTA, IR.

Dear Mike:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now oan our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

aq

cc: Northeast Regtion

o CONF017392



Old Colony
Council

Boy Scouts of America

e
e

i

2438 Washington Street, Canton, MA 02021  (617) 828-8360

Seonut Evecutive:
Michael Kiernan

September 21, 1989

Registration Service
National Office, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO BOX 152079

Irving TX 75015-2079

RE: CONFIDENTIAL FILE - GEORGE A. COSTA, JR.

Please place on the confidential file George A. Costa,Jr., for
whom a Confidential Record Sheet 1is enclosed. Also enclosed
is a letter from me to Costa which he has signed, thereby acknow-

ledging receipt of same.

The victim whose identity has not been made known to us or to
the public, was a thirteen year old Boy Scout in Costa's troop.
The incident occurred on July 18, 1987 1in our council camp.

It was brought to my attention on September 1, 1989 by the state

police.

I offered to provide counseling for the boy to his father. He
declined since the boy was already receiving treatment.

I do not expect any further activity from the victim or Cousta.

Sincergly,

U
Miche l/é;ernan ~

Scbut Executive
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APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUrTS OF AMERIC A

e 9-19-89

Social Securiry Nomber [ NN

Full name Geurge A.Costa, Jr,

IO iy i vt Lan peesebiy ot Subl nasery
Addres _

City Duxbury State MA zm 02332

Date of birth _4=2-5( (This is important and shouid be exact.)

Approximate age ____ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality American
Occupation Police Officer

Education Associates Degree

Weight 235 Height __5'11 _ Race Cancasian

Brown Color of eves _ _BLOWN

Color of hair

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or singlc _Married  Children _LS_Q.ZLS_A-
{Number. ages. and

e—

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned

52 Duxbury MA, SN 1980's 9-15-89

Special Recognition
Suspended or denied registration for foliowing reasons: Convicted of
indecent assault on a child under fourteen.

SPECIFY THF FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCLINMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONIECTURF. OR SPLCULATION):

W i

Signed
12 Koot { verutne
Council M /A[J"?7 # 2‘7{7

CONF017394



Old Colonv
Counctl

Bov Scouts of Armenia
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2438 Washington Street. Canton. MA 02021 (617) 828-8360

September 13, 1989

Mr. George Costa, Jr.
Duxbury MA 02332

Deur Mr., Coustu,

After caoarctul review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may

have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We re-
serve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern
that the individual may not meet the standards of membership which

the BSA seeks to provide its youth. -

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review
committee, you may write me within 60 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim

tha® your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.
If you agree to comply with our request that you sever any relations

permanently with the Boy Scouts of America, please sign and date
the second copy of this letter and return it to me.

Sincerely vours,

W 7 ‘ ’
hae K?é;nan

Scout Executive .

Enclosures

Acknowledgement of Receipt:

Looe & M/Q 9//{/57
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Februazry 2, 1989 READY FOR FILE

FEB 10 1989

iir, AlZred 3. LzCasse

Scout Executive

Western Alscoxa Council, Ho. 861G

PERGURAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT:  PAUL COTTRILL
Dear Fred:

We previously had correspondence concerniag the above zare¢ individual. Ia
December you wrote indicating that you ware asking that his Iilc again De
reviewed by the police departmesnt.

Wwa just wondered at this time 1f anything more had turrad up which would give
us additiosnal infornmztiom with which to start a confidsntial file. Jle
iacdicated that there was some concsrm, »ut that nothing had 2ver been
documented that would give us enough izfermation to refuse “agistrztiocn.

I appreciate all vour zood help ina ths past a2nd hepe vou can guide m2 in
whether I should put this in 3 dezd file or keep it z2& zn open itexm.
Sincerely,

Pzul Ernst, Director

Regisgtration Service

eko

ce: Yesta-m Hegion
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